Jeannette City Council City Council Meeting Minutes



Thursday
December 26, 2023
1:00 PM

ORDER:

The Mayor Called the meeting to order at 1:00pm

ROLL CALL:

Robin Mozley Chuck Highlands Michelle Langdon Chad Krawtz Curtis Antoniak

ALSO, PRESENT:

City Manager: Ethan Keedy Controller: Nancy Peters City Solicitor: Timothy Witt Fire Chief: William Frye

ABSENT WITH CAUSE

City Foreman: Rich Ault
City Treasurer: Jacob Milliron
Chief of Police: Donald Johnston
Code Enforcement: Bill Whetzel
City Engineer: Edward Antonacci

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE AMERICAN FLAG

Please remain standing for a moment of reflection for the men and women in the armed services.

A moment of silence for

INVOCATION:

Mayor Curtis Antoniak

EXCEPTIONS TO OPEN MEETINGS (65 Pa.C.S.A. § 707):

AGENDA:

A motion was made by Krawtz and Second by Mozley to approve the agenda as presented

Yea (5): Mozley, Krawtz, Langdon, Highlands, Antoniak

Nay (0):

Motion Passed

MINUTES:

CITIZENS:

COMMUNICATIONS:

OFFICERS REPORTS:

BILLS:

A motion was made by was made by Langdon and 2nd by Krawtz to pay the bills for the month.

Yea (5): Mozley, Krawtz, Langdon, Highlands, Antoniak

Nay (o):

Motion Passed

Jeannette City Council City Council Meeting Minutes



Thursday
December 26, 2023
1:00 PM

DEPARTMENT REPORTS:

Ms. Langdon – No Report Mr. Highlands – No Report Mr. Krawtz – No Report Mrs. Mozley – No Report Mr. Antoniak – No Report

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

 A motion was made by Highlands and 2nd Mozley to conduct the second reading of and adopt (Ordinance 23-07)

An Ordinance of the City of Jeannette, Westmoreland County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania fixing the tax rates for 2024 and appropriating specific sums estimated to be required for the specific purposes of municipal government, hereinafter set forth, for 2024

Roll Call Vote:

Yea (4): Mozley, Krawtz, Highlands, Antoniak

Nay (1): Langdon

Motion Passed

2. A motion was made by Highlands and 2nd Krawtz to hire Richard Masiarik Jr as City Foreman effective January 1st 2024 pending the results of a new hire physical, subject to all City of Jeannette personnel policies, procedures, handbooks, and manual, and any applicable benefits plans.

Roll Call Vote:

Yea (4): Krawtz, Highlands, Antoniak, Langdon

Nay (1): Mozley

Motion Passed

3. A motion to authorize the City Manager to advertise the schedule for the Jeannette City Council 2024 Regular Meetings and Work Sessions.

Roll Call Vote:

Jeannette City Council City Council Meeting Minutes



Thursday
December 26, 2023
1:00 PM

Yea (5): Krawtz, Mozley, Highlands, Antoniak, Langdon

Nay (0):

Motion Passed

ADJOURNMENT:

A motion was made by was made by Mozley and 2nd Highlands

Roll Call Vote:

Yea (5): Krawtz, Mozley, Highlands, Antoniak, Langdon

Nay (o):

Motion Passed

Ethan KeedyCITY MANAGER